



PO 137085 / 5-2-14  
Rec 350821

# AVILES ENGINEERING CORPORATION

5790 Windfern Road, Houston, Texas 77041 - 713-895-7645 - Fax 713-895-7943

## Invoice

Invoice Date: 03/31/16  
AEC Project No.: C121-16

AEC Invoice No.: 031635C  
Customer ID: FTBCENG

Client: **Fort Bend County**  
**Fort Bend County Engineering Department**

Project: **FM 1093/Westpark Tollway Expansion Project, Phase 1**

P. O. No.: 137085

Bill to:

email to:

**Fort Bend County Engineering Department**  
**Attn: County Engineer**  
301 Jackson Street  
Richmond, Texas 77469

Vanessa Wallace  
[vwallace@pascorp.net](mailto:vwallace@pascorp.net)

Services Provided:	Net Amount Due
Construction Materials Testing and Inspection Services on the above Referenced Project (See Attached Page/s for Invoice Backup)	\$1,976.50
Subtotal	\$1,976.50
Terms: Net 30	<b>Total Due this Invoice: \$1,976.50</b>

Contract Amount:	\$300,000.00
<b>Amount of this Invoice:</b>	<b>\$1,976.50</b>
Amount of Previous Invoices:	\$0.00
Amount Invoiced including this Invoice:	\$1,976.50
Amount Remaining including this Invoice:	\$298,023.50
Percent of Contract Complete:	0.7%

OK to Pay  
Mike Stone  
4/28/2016  
MCS

Please Remit to:  
**Aviles Engineering Corporation**  
5790 Windfern Road  
Houston, Texas 77041

Please Include Invoice Number on all Remittance. Thank You and We Appreciate Your Business.

4-21-16

					PRELIMINARY
<b>WILLIAMS LANDING ACCESS</b> <b>PRELIMINARY COST ESTIMATE</b> <b>Exhibit B-WILLIAMS LANDING WIDENING</b>  Project Length = 0.20 miles (1050 feet)					DO NOT USE FOR PERMITTING, BIDDING, OR CONSTRUCTION. AN ESCALATION / INFLATION FACTOR OF 10% SHOULD BE ADDED FOR EACH ANTICIPATED YEAR BETWEEN THE LETTING DATE AND ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION.
					9/16/2015
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ENGLISH UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	PRICE PER UNIT	AMOUNT
1	CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	3,019	\$80	\$241,510
2	LIME TREATMENT (EXISTING MATERIAL)	SY	3,428	\$3	\$10,280
3	LIME (6%)	TON	46	\$180	\$8,330
4	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT	SY	1,500	\$10	\$15,000
5	PREP ROW	STA	10	\$3,000	\$30,000
6	CONCRETE CURB	LF	1,840	\$8	\$14,720
7	EARTHWORK	STA	10	\$5,000	\$50,000
8	STORM INLETS ON EXISTING SYSTEM	EA	4	\$4,000	\$16,000
9	SIGNS	EA	2	\$250	\$500
10	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (ALL SIZES)	LF	3,910	\$2	\$7,820
11	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (WORDS & ARROWS)	EA	15	\$150	\$2,250
12	MOBILIZATION (10%)	LS	1	\$39,641	\$39,640
13	CONTINGENCY (20%)	LS	1	\$79,282	\$79,280
CONSTRUCTION TOTAL					\$515,330
ENGINEERING (20%)					\$103,066
ROW ACQUISITION					\$12,017
<b>TOTAL COSTS</b>					<b>\$ 630,413</b>